



KISC SCHOOL - ATHI RIVER
JUNIOR SCHOOL FEES STRUCTURE (2026)
PHONE NOS: 0794 - 264430 / 020 - 2001211

INTERVIEW FEES	NEW STUDENTS	2,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
ADMISSION	NEW STUDENTS	5,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
TEXT BOOK FUND	GRADE 7 - 9	18,000.00	ONCE IN THIS SECTION
CODING	GRADE 7 - 9	4,500.00	TERMLY
LIBRARY FUND	ALL	2,000.00	YEARLY
ID CARD		1,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
STUDENT PORTAL		1,500.00	YEARLY
DIARY		1,000.00	YEARLY
INSURANCE		3,000.00	YEARLY

TERMLY PAYMENTS

CLASS / GRADE	TUITION FEES
GRADE 7	77,200.00
GRADE 8	82,665.00
GRADE 9	88,165.00

CLUB CHARGES-TALENTS CORNER (CHOOSE TWO CLUBS)

Skating, Music, Drama, Cookery, Art & Craft, Soccer, Abacus, Chess, Stem, Ballet.	9,000/= (each club at 4,500/=)
Physical Education & Taekwondo.	ALL

TRANSPORT CHARGES - PICKING AND DROPPING AT DESIGNATED PLACES ONLY(Termly)

LOCATION	AMOUNT	LOCATION	AMOUNT
Great Wall Gardens Phase 1,2,3,4,5/ Hillcrest	4,400.00	Gateway Mall/Railway Station/Five star Garden/Airport View Estate/Sawada Estate/ Bustani Estate/ Athi view Estate/ Easy Prestige/ Syokimau/Green City/ Lifestyle/ Parkwood Villa	18,000.00
Graceland Apartments/ River Park/ LAP Fund/Transview/ Pine City Apartments/ Sunset Boulevard/ Everest/ Wema Villas/ Crystal Rivers	13,000.00	New Valley/Kitengela/EPZ /Day star / Lukanya Heights/ Chuna Estate/Muigai/ Community Road/ Viraj	21,000.00
Senior Staff/Kari.bu Homes/Ngimu / Athi river/ KMC/ Site/Makadara/ Mlolongo/ Valley View /Sheshe Gardens/102 South/ Park/ Kenchic/ Delta/ Aries	15,000.00	Imara Daima/Riara/ Makutano Junction/ Katani/ Acacia	26,250.00
Nation/Kapa/Muthama Heights/ Olonyori/ Easy Park/Lyn wood /Prissy Park Apartments/ Elan Park/ Shaba Village/ Lucky star/Greatwall Phase 1, 2& 3/ Greenpark	17,000.00	South C/ South B/ Capital Centre/ Embakasi	28,350.00
Telematics common charge	1,000.00		

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT FEES - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

1. Tuition fees, transport fees, clubs charges are billed and payable Termly; 70% before the opening date and the balance within 30 days of school opening. The school will not take responsibility for any payments made in cash / Mpesa to staff for any reason whatsoever.
2. All fees and other charges paid are not refundable. Fees/Prepayments shall only be refundable if notice to transfer a student is issued one term in advance. Students who transfer and then demand refunds shall not be considered. All notices must be in writing and must have been acknowledged by the Head of School.
3. Prior full-term notice in writing and the head of school's acknowledgment in writing of the same is a mandatory requirement for withdrawals else a full-term fee is payable in lieu of such notice.
4. The 3,000/= insurance cover, takes care of personal accident subject to the policy limit.
5. Family discounts on tuition fees are applicable for families with no children on transport and are only allowed in bills as follows: **3rd child 5% - 4th child 7.5% - 5th and subsequent child 10%**.
6. Family discounts on transport fees are only allowed in bills as follows: **3rd child and subsequent children 50%**.
7. The board of directors reserves the right to review the fees charged at the beginning of each academic year if any. However, a minimum annual increment equivalent to the annual rate of inflation shall apply.
8. Fees should be paid in Bankers cheque, Cash deposit, Mpesa or through direct bank transfers in respect of; Kitengela International School Co Ltd. Please use learner's admission number and class on payment slips.
9. A discount of 2.5% shall be extended to parents making full fee payment Fourteen (14) days before the scheduled opening date.
10. School uniform is available at the school at a fee.

Sh. and.

